[image: image1.wmf]World Trade

Organization

	title of the event
	WTO Regional Workshop on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health for Latin American and Caribbean Countries

	venue and dates
	Quito, Ecuador, 17 to 19 September 2008

	Course description
	The Workshop aims at familiarizing participants with the TRIPS Agreement as it relates to public health.  Presentations, discussions and practical exercises will address TRIPS flexibilities and, in particular, the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health, the General Council Decision of 30 August 2003 on the Implementation of Paragraph 6 of this Declaration and the Protocol amending the TRIPS Agreement of 6 December 2005.  A key aim is to support participants in the implementation and use of the Paragraph 6 System.

	Objectives
	By the end of the course the participants will have:
-
an improved understanding of the TRIPS Agreement as it relates to public health, and of other relevant WTO instruments, such as the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health and the Paragraph 6 System (i.e. Decision of 30 August 2003 on the Implementation of Paragraph 6 of the Doha Declaration and the Decision of 6 December 2005 on the Amendment of the TRIPS Agreement);
-
the capability to assess the implications of and effectively use the flexibilities in the TRIPS Agreement and later instruments, in particular the Paragraph 6 System.

	Programme
	Click here to access the programme of the event

	Organizing institution/body
	WTO

	TARGET AUDIENCE - ELIGIBLE COUNTRIES

	The target audience for the Workshop are government officials from:
Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Mexico, Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, Peru, Uruguay, Venezuela, Antigua and Barbuda, Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Dominica, Grenada, Guyana, Haiti, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Suriname, Trinidad and Tobago.
The officials are required to:
(a) have responsibility for intellectual property policy;  or
(b)
represent either the trade or public health authorities.

	NOMINATION OF PARTICIPANTS

	As part of the WTO procedures, a letter of invitation will be addressed by the WTO, providing the specific conditions, requirements and expected profile of candidates for the Workshop. Only candidates officially nominated by their national authorities will be considered. Applications received through other channels will not be acknowledged.


	OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:  External speakers will represent the perspectives of international organizations, namely WIPO and WHO, regional and non-governmental organizations, as well as delegates to the TRIPS Council (one coming from a developing country in the region and another from a developed country).


[image: image2.wmf]
World Trade Organization
Organisation Mondiale du Commerce
Organización Mundial del Comercio
Workshop on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health
for Latin American and Caribbean Countries
Quito, Ecuador, 17 to 19 September 2008
Draft Programme

_____________________________________________________

Wednesday, 17 September 2008

8h30


Registration of Participants

9h00 – 9h15

Opening of the Workshop

9h15 – 9h30

Introduction of Participants

Theme I:
Key TRIPS Provisions and Flexibilities, Including 
the Paragraph 6 System
9h30 – 10h00
The WTO Multilateral System:  Main Principles, Institutional Aspects, Decision-Making Process, Dispute Settlement and the Doha Work Programme

10h00 – 10h15
Discussion

10h15 – 10h45
Coffee Break
10h45 – 11h30
The TRIPS Agreement:  Basic Principles, Coverage, Rights and Obligations, Enforcement, Transitional Arrangements, Dispute Settlement Cases, Structure and Institutional Aspects

11h30 – 11h45
Discussion

11h45 – 12h45
TRIPS Provisions of Direct Relevance to Public Health  

12h45 – 13h00
Discussion

13h00 – 14h30
Lunch Break
14h30 – 15h00
The Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health

15h00 – 15h15 
Discussion

15h15 – 16h00
Implementation of Paragraph 6 of the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health

16h00 – 16h30
Coffee Break
16h30 – 17h30
Implementation of Paragraph 6 of the Doha Declaration on the TRIPS Agreement and Public Health (cont'd)

17h30 – 18h00
Discussion

Thursday, 18 September 2008

09h00 – 09h30
Introduction to Group Exercises

Theme II: 
Intellectual Property and Public Health: Activities of Intergovernmental Organizations
09h30 – 10h30
Presentation by WHO:



-
Use of TRIPS Flexibilities, Including the Paragraph 6 System



-
Intergovernmental Working Group on Public Health, 
Innovation and Intellectual Property



-
Regulatory Approval, Quality Control and Effectiveness

10h30 – 11h00
Discussion

11h00 – 11h30
Coffee Break


11h30 – 12h30
Presentation by WIPO:



-
Provisions in WIPO Treaties Relevant to Public Health 



-
Legislative Advice, Technical Assistance and Capacity 
Building

12h30 – 13h00
Discussion

13h00 – 14h30
Lunch Break
14h30 – 15h30
Panel:
Procurement of Patented Medicines




Speakers:
TBC
15h30 – 15h45
Discussion

15h45 – 16h15
Coffee Break

Theme III:
Exchanging Experiences and Views
16h15 – 17h15
Panel:
Use of TRIPS flexibilities, Including the Paragraph 6 System 

Speakers:
TBC



17h15 – 17h30
Discussion

Friday, 19 September 2008
Theme III:
Exchanging Experiences and Views (cont'd)
9h00 – 10h00

Panel:
Use of TRIPS flexibilities, Including the Paragraph 6 System 


(cont'd)




Speakers:
TBC
10h00 – 10h30
Discussion

10h30 – 11h00
Coffee Break
Theme IV:
Applying the Paragraph 6 System

11h00 – 13h30
How to Use the Paragraph 6 System:  Practical Exercises in Small Groups - Preparations

13h30 – 15h00
Lunch Break
15h00 – 16h30
How to Use the Paragraph 6 System:  Practical Exercises in Small Groups - Reporting and Discussion

16h30 – 17h00
Roundtable:  Experiences and Lessons learned from the Workshop

17h00 – 17h30
Closing Remarks

__________
Activity Sheet





� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���








_953108449.doc



